
HARDEN PRE-SCHOOL 

 Holiday Schedule 2023/2024 

2023 

Autumn          Training Day                          Monday 4th September 

    Re-Open    Tuesday 5th September  

             

Half-Term             Close                  Friday 20th October 

 Re-Open                  Monday 30th October  

      

 Christmas              Close                 Friday 15th December  

   

2024 

Spring                Training Day               Tuesday 2nd January 

   Re-Open    Wednesday 3rd January   

 

 Half-Term         Close                 Friday 9th February 

Re-open                               Monday 19th February  

                                         

Easter                Close                  Friday 22nd March  

                             Re-open        Monday 8th April  

 

May Day             Closed          Monday 6th May  

                                               

Spring Bank        Close                 Friday 24th May   

               Re-open                                          Monday 10th June 

 

 Summer             Close                Friday 19th July 

  

Springfield Breakfast and Afterschool Club is open for Harden Primary School Children only on the 

following dates: 

Monday 18th December 2023, Tuesday 2nd January; Thursday 6th June; Friday 7th June 2024 

 

The dates for 2023/2024 are provisional subject to funding from Bradford Early Years. 


